

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0282

File ID: 2017-0282 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0282 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/09/2017

File Name: Livernois Road Speed Limit Signs Final Action:

Title label: Request for Approval of Resolution of support to post the speed limit at 45

miles per hour along Livernois Road between Canyon Creek Drive and Dutton

Road

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 061917 Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0282

Title

Request for Approval of Resolution of support to post the speed limit at 45 miles per hour along Livernois Road between Canyon Creek Drive and Dutton Road

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby supports pursuant to 1949 PA 300, as amended, Section 257.627, Subsection (10), the City's request to the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) to install 45 mph speed limit signs on the gravel road portion of Livernois Road north of Canyon Creek based on our municipality meeting the criteria of being a county with a population of 1,000,000 or more and further supports to cover the costs of the speed limit signs manufacture and installation.